Powered by BlueGolf. The data provided in this file may only be used for Rankings calculations.

Prep Tour I-57 Jr. Challenge
06/07/20 - 06/08/20
Mattoon CC
Mattoon, IL
https://www.bluegolf.com/junior/events/preptour2022/index.html

All
Position

T4
T4
T4

All

Position

All
Position

Age Group R1 Yardage R1 Rating R2 Yardage
6595 70.7 5952
First Name Last Name City
1 Braeden Duncan Macomb
2 Grant Puckett Clay
3 Blake Wolfe Charleston
lan Berndsen Breese
Drew Rogers Sullivan
Colton Romine Mattoon
7 Alden Moss Breese
8 Leyton Ellis Sullivan
9 Blake Kloeckner Breese
10 Grant Harvey Mahomet
11 Connor Dorries Breese
Age Group R1 Yardage R1 Rating R2 Yardage
6595 70.7 5952
First Name Last Name City
1 Carter Goebel Breese
2 Nate Hock Morris
3 Tanner Buehnerkemper Monticello
4 Jonathan Willenborg Effingham
5 Josh Will Charleston
6 Zander Brueggemann Carlyle
7 Thomas  Chojnicki Effingham
8 R Stewart Druin Mattoon
9 Alex Nealis Olney
10 Brock Taylor Washington
11 Quinn Cox Peoria
12 Brent Hansen Decatur
Age Group R1 Yardage R1 Rating R2 Yardage
6010 67.9 4908
First Name Last Name City
1 Brighton Young Loves Park
2 Brooke Erhard Champaign
3 Reagan Westendorf Effingham
4 Madison Bley Bloomington
5 Ellie Wegman Effingham

R2 Rating

69.1
State Grad Year
IL 2021
KY 2021
IL 2020
IL 2021
IL 2021
IL 2021
IL 2021
IL 2021
IL 2021
IL 2020
IL 2021
R2 Rating

69.1
State Grad Year
IL 2022
IL 2022
IL 2022
IL 2023
IL 2022
IL 2022
IL 2022
IL 2023
IL 2023
IL 2023
IL 2023
IL 2022
R2 Rating

68.6
State Grad Year
IL 2021
IL 2022
IL 2021
IL 2021
IL 2022

R1

R1

R1

71
80
75
80
81
81
83
85
90
96
87

79
84
83
88
87
87
80
84
90
94
89
88

81
86
90
93
92

R2
79
80
89
86
85
85
88
88
85
101
111

R2
81
84
88
84
87
88
96
93
89
88
94
102

R2
81
86
87
86
88



6 Averie Bushue

7 Hannah  Harpster

8 Ainsley Winters

9 Emma Houska

10 Makenna Fiscus

11 Emily Oligschlaeger

Age Group R1 Yardage R1 Rating

All 6010
Position  First Name Last Name
1 Brock Brown
2 Jack Wenzel
3 Charlie Wegman
T4 Coen Pennington
T4 Madden Johnson

6 Preston  Phillips
7 Joey B Trupiano
8 Ayden Nealis
9 Canton Wesch

67.9

Teutopolis
Charleston
Mahomet
Shelbyville
Tuscola
Shelbyville

R2 Yardage
5391
City
Peoria
Bloomington
Effingham
Effingham
Mattoon
Charleston
Effingham
Olney
Arcola

R2 Rating

66.9
Grad Year

State
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL

2021
2021
2023
2022
2023
2023

2025
2024
2024
2026
2025
2024
2025
2026
2026

R1

97
96
97
108
103
113

80
80
86
87
84
89
97
89
98

R2

91
94
110
101
109
113

83
86
85
86
89
92
88
98
96



wWD/DQ  Won Playoff

WD/DQ  Won Playoff

WD/DQ  Won Playoff



WD/DQ  Won Playoff



