

Powered by BlueGolf. The data provided in this file may only be used for Rankings calculations.

Prep Tour I-57 Jr. Challenge

06/07/20 - 06/08/20

Mattoon CC

Mattoon, IL

<https://www.bluegolf.com/junior/events/preptour2022/index.html>

Age Group	R1 Yardage	R1 Rating	R2 Yardage	R2 Rating				
All	6595	70.7	5952	69.1				
Position	First Name	Last Name	City	State	Grad Year	R1	R2	
	1	Braeden	Duncan	Macomb	IL	2021	71	79
	2	Grant	Puckett	Clay	KY	2021	80	80
	3	Blake	Wolfe	Charleston	IL	2020	75	89
T4	Ian	Berndsen	Breese	IL	2021	80	86	
T4	Drew	Rogers	Sullivan	IL	2021	81	85	
T4	Colton	Romine	Mattoon	IL	2021	81	85	
	7	Alden	Moss	Breese	IL	2021	83	88
	8	Leyton	Ellis	Sullivan	IL	2021	85	88
	9	Blake	Kloekner	Breese	IL	2021	90	85
	10	Grant	Harvey	Mahomet	IL	2020	96	101
	11	Connor	Dorries	Breese	IL	2021	87	111

Age Group	R1 Yardage	R1 Rating	R2 Yardage	R2 Rating				
All	6595	70.7	5952	69.1				
Position	First Name	Last Name	City	State	Grad Year	R1	R2	
	1	Carter	Goebel	Breese	IL	2022	79	81
	2	Nate	Hock	Morris	IL	2022	84	84
	3	Tanner	Buehnerkemper	Monticello	IL	2022	83	88
	4	Jonathan	Willenborg	Effingham	IL	2023	88	84
	5	Josh	Will	Charleston	IL	2022	87	87
	6	Zander	Brueggemann	Carlyle	IL	2022	87	88
	7	Thomas	Chojnicki	Effingham	IL	2022	80	96
	8	R Stewart	Druin	Mattoon	IL	2023	84	93
	9	Alex	Nealis	Olney	IL	2023	90	89
	10	Brock	Taylor	Washington	IL	2023	94	88
	11	Quinn	Cox	Peoria	IL	2023	89	94
	12	Brent	Hansen	Decatur	IL	2022	88	102

Age Group	R1 Yardage	R1 Rating	R2 Yardage	R2 Rating				
All	6010	67.9	4908	68.6				
Position	First Name	Last Name	City	State	Grad Year	R1	R2	
	1	Brighton	Young	Loves Park	IL	2021	81	81
	2	Brooke	Erhard	Champaign	IL	2022	86	86
	3	Reagan	Westendorf	Effingham	IL	2021	90	87
	4	Madison	Bley	Bloomington	IL	2021	93	86
	5	Ellie	Wegman	Effingham	IL	2022	92	88

6	Averie	Bushue	Teutopolis	IL	2021	97	91
7	Hannah	Harpster	Charleston	IL	2021	96	94
8	Ainsley	Winters	Mahomet	IL	2023	97	110
9	Emma	Houska	Shelbyville	IL	2022	108	101
10	Makenna	Fiscus	Tuscola	IL	2023	103	109
11	Emily	Oligschlaeger	Shelbyville	IL	2023	113	113

Age Group R1 Yardage R1 Rating R2 Yardage R2 Rating  
All 6010 67.9 5391 66.9

Position	First Name	Last Name	City	State	Grad Year	R1	R2
	1	Brock	Brown	Peoria	IL	2025	80 83
	2	Jack	Wenzel	Bloomington	IL	2024	80 86
	3	Charlie	Wegman	Effingham	IL	2024	86 85
T4		Coen	Pennington	Effingham	IL	2026	87 86
T4		Madden	Johnson	Mattoon	IL	2025	84 89
	6	Preston	Phillips	Charleston	IL	2024	89 92
	7	Joey B	Trupiano	Effingham	IL	2025	97 88
	8	Ayden	Nealis	Olney	IL	2026	89 98
	9	Canton	Wesch	Arcola	IL	2026	98 96

WD/DQ Won Playoff

WD/DQ Won Playoff

WD/DQ Won Playoff

WD/DQ Won Playoff